
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 
Heber M. Wells Building, 2ND Floor 
160 EAST 300 SOUTH 
SALT LAKE CITY, UT AH 84114 

BEFORE THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER PROTECTION 
OF THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

OF THE STATE OF UTAH 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

PURDUE PHARMA, L.P., a Delaware 
limited partnership; PURDUE PHARMA, 
INC., a New York corporation; THE 
PURDUE FREDERICK COMP ANY, a 
Delaware corporation; RICHARD 
SACKLER, M.D., individually and as an 
owner, officer director, member, principal, 
manager and/or key employee of the above 
named entities; and KA THE SACKLER, 
M.D., individually and as an owner, officer, 
director, member, principal, manager and/or 
key employee of the above named entities, 

Respondents. 

AMENDED SCHEDULING ORDER AND 
NOTICE OF HEARING 

Case No. CP-2019-005 

DCP Case No. 107102 

On July 22, 2019, the Executive Director of the Department of Commerce issued an Order 

extending the date for the administrative hearing in this administrative proceeding. Based upon 

such Order and a prehearing conference held on Monday, July 29, 2019, the Presiding Officer 

now enters the following Amended Scheduling Order: 

1. The parties shall comply with the provisions of RI 51-4-504 regarding expert witnesses 

by November 12, 2019. 

2. The parties shall complete discovery by December 12, 2019. 

3. The parties shall comply with the provisions ofR151-4-504 regarding rebuttal expert 

witnesses by December 20, 2019. 



4. The parties shall exchange final disclosures by December 23, 2019, as provided in Utah 

Admin. Code R151-4-504(2) and Rule 26(a)(5) URCP. These disclosures are mandatory 

A party must make a new written filing to comply with these rules, and may not rely on 

its initial disclosures under Rl 51-4-503, its supplemental disclosures under Rl 51-4-509 

or the disclosures of an opposing party. 

5. Any dispositive motions shall be filed no later than January 6, 2020. 

6. Any expert witness motions, including Daubert motions, shall be filed by January 16, 

2020. 

7. Any motions in limine unrelated to expert witnesses or their testimony shall be filed by 

January 21, 2020. 

8. The adjudicative hearing shall take place before the presiding officer beginning on 

Tuesday, February 25, 2020 at 9:00 a.m. in hearing room 403 on the fourth floor of the 

Heber M. Wells Building. Anticipated hearing time will be fifteen or fewer business 

days. The last day of the hearing will be on or before Monday, March 16, 2020. 

9. All other provisions of the original Scheduling Order in this matter remain in force. 

DATED July j~, 2019. 

UTAH DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

~~ 
Bruce L. Dibb, Presiding Officer 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have the ~ ay of July, 2019, served the foregoing by email on: 

Chris Parker 
Acting Director/Presiding Officer 
Division of Consumer Protection 
chrisparker@utah.gov 

Purdue Pharma, L.P. 
Purdue Pharma, Inc., and 
The Purdue Frederick Company, 
(the "Purdue Respondents"), 
through counsel 
Elisabeth McOmber 
Katherine R. Nichols 
SNELL & WILMER 
emcomber@swlaw.com 
knichols@swlaw.com 

Purdue Respondents, through counsel 
Will Sachse, Sara Roitman, Erik Snapp 
DECHERTLLP 
will.sachse@dechert.com 
sara.roitman@dechert.com 
erik.snapp@dechert.com 

Richard Sackler, and 
Kathe Sackler, through counsel 
Patrick E. Johnson 
Paul T. Moxley 
Timothy J. Bywater 
COHNE KINGHORN 
pjohnson@ck.law 
pmoxley@ck.law 
tbywater@ck.la w 

Richard Sackler, through counsel 
Douglas J. Pepe, Gregory P. Joseph 
Christopher J. Stanley, Mara Leventhal 
Roman Asudulayev 
JOSEPH HAGE AARONSON LLC 
dpepe@jha.com, gjoseph@jha.com 
cstanley@jha.com, mleventhal@jha.com 
rasudulayev@jha.com 
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Kathe Sackler, through counsel 
Maura Monaghan, Susan Gittes 
Jacob Stahl 
DEBEVOISE & PLIMPTON LLP 
mkmonaghan@debevoise.com 
srgittes@debevoise.com 
jwstahl@debevoise.com 

Robert G. Wing, AAG 
Kevin McLean, AAG 
rwing@agutah.gov 
kmclean@agutah.gov 
Counsel for the Division 

Linda Singer, Elizabeth Smith 
Lisa Saltzburg, David Ackerman 
MOTLEY RICE LLC 
lsinger@motleyrice.com 
esmith@motleyrice.com 
lsaltzburg@motleyrice.com 
dackerman@motleyrice.com 
Counsel for the Division 

N. Majed Nachawati, Matthew R. McCarley 
Misty Farris, Jonathan Novak, Ann Saucer 
FEARS NA CHAW A TI, PLLC 
mn@fnlawfirm.com, 
mccarley@fnlawfirm.com 
mfarris@fnlawfirm.com 
jnovak@fnlawfirm.com 
asaucer@fnlawfirm.com 
Counsel for the Division 

Glenn R. Bronson 
Richard Brandt Miller & Nelson 
Glenn-Bronson@rbmn.com 

Isl Bruce Dibb 




